## Government of India

Central Water and Power Research Station (CWPRS), Khadakwasla RS PO, Sinhgad Road, Pune

Dated: 09/09/2020

To Sri Loka Srinivas Door No 70-7-65 Krishna Nagar Kakinada A.P. Pin:533005

Sir,

I am to refer your application under RTI Act 2005 received through RTI portal of CWPRS vide CWPRS RTI Registration No CWPRS/R/E/20/00021 dated 27.08.2020.

## Query 1

Provide category wise vacancies for JE(Civil) for SSC JE 2019 Exam.

## Note

All information pertains to the Central Water and Power Research Station (CWPRS), Khadakwasala Research Station Post Office PIN 411024, Pune (Maharashtra) only. Central Water and Power Research Station, (Khadakwasala Research Station post office, Singhgad Road, PIN 411024) is a subordinate office of the Ministry of Jal Shakti, Department of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation (DOWR, RD and GR) and having an office at Pune, Maharashtra.

## Reply to Query 1

Vacancies in CWPRS for JE(Civil) in SSC JE 2019 Exam-

01-UR (Unreserved), 01-OBC and 01-ST post of JE Civil is to be filled through SSC JE 2019 Exam.

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided, you may appeal to the First Appellate Authority indicated below within thirty days from the date of receipt of this message/letter.

FAA & Director

Address: CWPRS, KHADAKWASLA, SINHGAD ROAD, PUNE MAHARASHTRA

Phone No. 020-24103500

Yours faithfully

( Y N Srivastava) CPIO & Scientist E Phone No 02024103341

Email: srivastava.yn@cwprs.gov.in

आरटीआई द्वारा उपलब्ध केंद्रीय जल और विद्युत अनुसंधानशाला